TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/01/2018		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIESEL & GAS TURBINE PUBLICATIONS, INC.		11/09/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KHL GROUP AMERICAS LLC
Street Address:	3726 E. Ember Glow Way
City:	Phoenix
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85050
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	1228436	DIESEL AND GAS TURBINE WORLDWIDE		
Registration Number:	1232670	DIESEL PROGRESS NORTH AMERICAN		
Registration Number:	1985680	COMPRESSORTECH TWO		
Registration Number:	2162006	DIESEL PROGRESS		
Registration Number:	4413742	DIESELPROGRESSONLINE		
Registration Number:	1280676			
Registration Number:	5131309	DIESEL & GAS TURBINE SOURCING GUIDE		
Serial Number:	87631881	NPP NEWPOWERPROGRESS		
Registration Number:	3428853	DIESEL & GAS TURBINE PUBLICATIONS GLOBAL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: DOWELL@DOWELLPC.COM
Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL P.C.

Address Line 1: 2560 HUNTINGTON AVE, SUITE 203
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22303

TRADEMARK REEL: 006492 FRAME: 0948

900476251

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeremy W. Miller	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeremy W. Miller/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2018	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=DieselGas_KHL_trademark_assignment_fin#page1.tif		
source=DieselGas_KHL_trademark_assignment_fin#page2.tif		
source=DieselGas_KHL_trademark_assignment_fin#page3.tif		
source=DieselGas KHL trademark assignment fin#page4.tif		

source=DieselGas_KHL_trademark_assignment_fin#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006492 FRAME: 0949

CONFIRMATORY WORLDWIDE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made between DIESEL & GAS TURBINE PUBLICATIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 20855 Watertown Road, Suite 220, Waukesha, Wisconsin 53186 (the "Assignor"), and KHL GROUP AMERICAS LLC, an Arizona limited liability company having a place of business at 3726 E. Ember Glow Way, Phoenix, Arizona 85050 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the trademark applications and trademark registrations listed on **Exhibit A** attached hereto (the "**Trademarks**");

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign, and transfer to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in the Trademarks, the goodwill symbolized by the Trademarks, the registration of the Trademarks, and any applications for registration for the Trademarks pending as of the Effective Date of this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee is the successor to the entire business of the Assignor to which the marks pertain and that business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration in the sum of \$1.00 USD and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

The Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Assignee the entire right, title, interest in and to:

- (a) the Trademarks in the United States of America and throughout the world;
- (b) the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks in the United States of America and throughout the world;
- (c) all applications and registrations for the Trademarks anywhere in the world, including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the

Page 1 of 5

Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc. Assignment of Trademarks to KHL Group Americas LLC

Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks; and

(d) the right to damages for any infringement, including past infringement, of any of the Trademarks.

The Assignee hereby accepts the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance by the Assignor of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the preceding items (a) - (d).

The Assignor further confirms that the Assignee has acquired the entire business of the Assignor, including all portions of its business pertaining to the Trademarks listed in Exhibit A, as of the Effective Date of this Assignment.

The Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title, and interest in the Trademarks, and that the Assignor has not previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered any of the Trademarks.

The Assignor further warrants that it will, without demanding any further consideration, at the request but at the expense of the Assignee, do all lawful and just acts, including executing and acknowledging instruments, furnishing information, and giving testimony that may be or become necessary for maintaining and perfecting the Assignee's rights to the Trademarks, such as in cases of opposition, cancellation, and litigation.

The parties acknowledge that this Assignment may need to be recorded to effectuate the transfer of ownership set forth herein. The parties further acknowledge that this Assignment may be executed in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by facsimile or e-mail transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

The Effective Date of this Assignment is **February 1, 2018**.

Diesel & Gas Turbine Publications, Inc. Assignment of Trademarks to KHL Group Americas LLC

Signed at Wolfeeld	LUT		: U.S.A:
City	State		(V. W. C.
Date: 11-9-2013	NECEL & A	<u></u>	
		A	BLICATIONS, INC.
	Name: Mic	hell Os	(NA
	Title: 17	*Jat	
	Muhamma areas s		
DECLARATION OF FIRST WITN	ESS		
)		occocc apocinas rances es
Dec Horsenson		tet erdan berein	, whose full address is 155/2 hereby declare
that I was personally present and dic	l see <u>1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 </u>		ぬへ へべしwho is personally
known to me to be the person name:	l in the above :	issignment duly sig	n and execute the same.
DECLARED at 2	him could	<u></u> U. <u></u>	3.A.,
City Date: 11 - 9 - 2019	State		
			<u>Crassella</u>
		Signature of Witn	

Signed at Phoenix	, Avizona , u.s State	.A.
Date: 9 NOV 2018		N. Commenter of the Com
	KHL GROUP AMERICAS LLC	
	Name: TEVUT LEAS	<u> </u>
	Title: Vresident & C	00
DECLARATION OF FIRST WITN	ESS	
that I was personally present and did	Nay, Prenty, AZ 85050 I see TVevoy Pea Sc I in the above assignment duly sign and	whose full address is , hereby declare who is personally d execute the same.
DECLARED at Wornix City	<u>, Avizona</u> U.S.A., State	
Date: 9 NOV 2-018		
	ERE	Nanganinini nakatawa
	Signature of Witness	

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks	Application No.	Registration No.	Jurisdiction
DIESEL & GAS TURBINE	73/314,976	1,228,436	USA
WORLDWIDE			
DIESEL PROGRESS NORTH	73/314,975	1,232,670	USA
AMERICAN			
COMPRESSORTECH TWO	74/711,320	1,985,680	USA
DIESEL PROGRESS	75/294,785	2,162,006	USA
DIESEL PROGRESS	560,060	560,060	EU Community
DIESELPROGRESSONLINE	85/824,912	4,413,742	USA
	73/315,046	1,280,676	USA
DIESEL & GAS TURBINE	86/822,817	5,131,309	USA
SOURCING GUIDE			
	87/631,881		USA
DIESEL & GAS TURBINE	76/678,526	3,428,853	USA
PUBLICATIONS GLOBAL			
SOURCING GUIDE			
DIESEL & GAS TURBINE	64,188	64,188	EU Community
WORLDWIDE			
	64,220	64,220	EU Community

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 12/03/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006492 FRAME: 0954